
ETSU (15-6, 1-1 SoCon) -vs- UNC Greensboro (11-13, 1-1 SoCon)
3/21/2026 at Greensboro, N.C. (UNCG Baseball Stad.)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Michael Harpster (3-1)
Loss: Hunter Shuey (1-3)
Save: Evan Rolison (1)
HBP: Michael Harpster
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Nathan Hamlett First: Chuck Henson Third Base: Kevin Morgan 
Start: 2 pm   Time: 2:49   Attendance: 430   Weather: Sunny
Game notes:
- T. Hester faced 3 batters in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
ETSU 1 2 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 8 10 0
UNC Greensboro 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 3

ETSU 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nate Conner rf 3 1 1 1 2 1 0
Tristan Curless 1b 4 1 2 1 1 0 0
Henry Ferguson ss 3 0 0 0 2 2 1
Axel Melendez lf 5 0 1 1 0 1 2
Mason Ault c 5 0 0 0 0 2 2
Ty Galusky dh 5 1 2 1 0 1 0
Jamie Palmese cf 5 2 3 0 0 0 0
Ian Guanzon 2b 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Tyler Fetterman ph 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
    Matt Evans 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Luke Matlock 3b 3 1 1 3 0 1 1
Michael Harpster p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Evan Rolison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 8 10 8 6 8 7

2B: Nate Conner (1)
HR: Luke Matlock (1)
SH: Luke Matlock (1)
SB: Jamie Palmese (1); Matt Evans (1)

UNC Greensboro 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jacob Dilley dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jake Barbour 3b 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
Jake Mueller 1b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Luke Holland cf 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Brody Gardner lf 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Luke Jenkins rf 3 0 0 1 0 0 3
    JJ Parsons ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Brantley Truitt 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Anthony Ruocco ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ethan Brittain ss 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Tanner Berry c 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Hunter Shuey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cannon Lee p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Thomas Hester p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mayson Dear p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ayden West p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jake Colucci p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 2 5 2 2 7 6

CS: Jacob Dilley (1)
HBP: Jacob Dilley (1)
E: Ethan Brittain (1); Tanner Berry (1); Ayden West (1)

ETSU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Michael Harpster (W, 3-1) 5.0 5 2 2 2 4 0 0 1 0 20 23 5 5 85
Evan Rolison (S, 1) 4.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 12 12 5 4 58
Totals 5 2 2 2 7 0 0 1 0 32 35 10 9 143

UNC Greensboro IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hunter Shuey (L, 1-3) 5.0 6 3 3 2 6 0 0 0 0 19 22 2 6 94
Cannon Lee 0.1 3 4 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 5 1 0 13
Thomas Hester 0.0 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 16
Mayson Dear 1.2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 2 26
Ayden West 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 3 0 17
Jake Colucci 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 1 9
Totals 10 8 8 6 8 1 0 0 0 37 44 9 9 175



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

ETSU - Top of 1st ETS UNC
N. Conner struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 0 0
T. Curless singled up the middle (0-0). 0 0
H. Ferguson walked (3-1 BBBKB); T. Curless advanced to second. 0 0
A. Melendez singled to center field (0-1 S); H. Ferguson advanced to second; T. Curless advanced to third. 0 0
M. Ault struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS). 0 0
T. Galusky singled up the middle, RBI (3-1 BBFB); A. Melendez advanced to second; H. Ferguson advanced
to third, out at home ss to c; T. Curless scored. 1 0

UNC Greensboro - Bottom of 1st ETS UNC
J. Dilley hit by pitch (3-2 BKSBB). 1 0
J. Barbour popped up to 3b (0-1 S). 1 0
J. Mueller struck out looking (3-2 KFBFBBK); J. Dilley out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 0

ETSU - Top of 2nd ETS UNC
J. Palmese singled to center field (0-1 K). 1 0
J. Palmese stole second. 1 0
I. Guanzon walked (3-2 BKBSBB). 1 0
L. Matlock grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-1 FB); I. Guanzon advanced to second; J. Palmese advanced to
third. 1 0
N. Conner grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-1 K); I. Guanzon advanced to third; J. Palmese scored. 2 0
T. Curless singled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); I. Guanzon scored. 3 0
H. Ferguson struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 3 0

UNC Greensboro - Bottom of 2nd ETS UNC
L. Holland singled to center field (1-1 SB). 3 0
B. Gardner singled to center field (1-2 KFB); L. Holland advanced to third. 3 0
L. Jenkins reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-0); B. Gardner out at second 2b to ss; L. Holland scored. 3 1
B. Truitt out at first p to 2b to 1b (0-0); L. Jenkins advanced to second. 3 1
E. Brittain grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 1

ETSU - Top of 3rd ETS UNC
A. Melendez flied out to cf (1-0 B). 3 1
M. Ault grounded out to p (1-0 B). 3 1
T. Galusky struck out looking (2-2 BKKFBK). 3 1

UNC Greensboro - Bottom of 3rd ETS UNC
T. Berry struck out swinging (3-2 BKSFBBS). 3 1
J. Dilley grounded out to 3b (2-2 FBBF). 3 1
J. Barbour singled to right field (2-2 BBFF). 3 1
J. Mueller walked (3-2 BKBBFB); J. Barbour advanced to second. 3 1
L. Holland singled to right field, RBI (0-1 F); J. Mueller advanced to second; J. Barbour scored. 3 2
B. Gardner walked (3-2 FBBKBB); L. Holland advanced to second; J. Mueller advanced to third. 3 2
L. Jenkins popped up to ss (1-0 B). 3 2

ETSU - Top of 4th ETS UNC
J. Palmese grounded out to ss (3-2 KKFBBFFB). 3 2
I. Guanzon grounded out to 3b (0-0). 3 2
L. Matlock grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBBKKFF). 3 2

UNC Greensboro - Bottom of 4th ETS UNC



B. Truitt struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 3 2
E. Brittain struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 3 2
T. Berry singled up the middle (1-1 BF). 3 2
J. Dilley reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 BKFF); T. Berry advanced to second. 3 2
J. Barbour flied out to cf (0-0). 3 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

ETSU - Top of 5th ETS UNC
N. Conner doubled down the rf line (2-2 KBBS). 3 2
T. Curless flied out to cf (3-2 BBSFBFFF); N. Conner advanced to third. 3 2
H. Ferguson struck out looking (2-2 SBBFK). 3 2
A. Melendez struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (3-2 SBKBBS). 3 2

UNC Greensboro - Bottom of 5th ETS UNC
J. Mueller flied out to cf (0-2 SF). 3 2
L. Holland grounded out to ss (1-1 SB). 3 2
B. Gardner flied out to rf (2-2 KBBF). 3 2

ETSU - Top of 6th ETS UNC
C. Lee to p for H. Shuey. 3 2
M. Ault flied out to rf (0-2 FK). 3 2
T. Galusky singled up the middle (1-2 BKFF). 3 2
J. Palmese singled to center field (0-1 K); T. Galusky advanced to second. 3 2
T. Fetterman pinch hit for I. Guanzon. 3 2
J. Palmese advanced to second; T. Galusky advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 2
T. Fetterman reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-0); T. Galusky scored. 4 2
L. Matlock homered to left field, 3 RBI (0-1 S); T. Fetterman scored; J. Palmese scored. 7 2
T. Hester to p for C. Lee. 7 2
N. Conner walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 2
T. Curless walked (3-1 BBBKB); N. Conner advanced to second. 7 2
H. Ferguson walked (3-2 BBKBSFB); T. Curless advanced to second; N. Conner advanced to third. 7 2
M. Dear to p for T. Hester. 7 2
A. Melendez grounded out to 2b, RBI (2-0 BB); H. Ferguson advanced to second; T. Curless advanced to
third; N. Conner scored. 8 2
M. Ault struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBKS). 8 2

UNC Greensboro - Bottom of 6th ETS UNC
M. Evans to 2b for T. Fetterman. 8 2
E. Roilson to p for M. Harpster. 8 2
L. Jenkins grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KKFFFF). 8 2
B. Truitt grounded out to ss (2-2 KFBBFF). 8 2
E. Brittain struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 8 2

ETSU - Top of 7th ETS UNC
T. Galusky flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 8 2
J. Palmese grounded out to ss (3-2 FFBBBFF). 8 2
M. Evans reached on a throwing error by ss (0-0). 8 2
M. Evans stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 8 2
L. Matlock struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS). 8 2

UNC Greensboro - Bottom of 7th ETS UNC
T. Berry popped up to 2b (3-2 BKSFBBFF). 8 2
J. Dilley out at first p to ss to 1b (2-2 FFFBB). 8 2
J. Barbour popped up to 3b (0-2 KK). 8 2



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

ETSU - Top of 8th ETS UNC
A. West to p for M. Dear. 8 2
N. Conner walked (3-1 BBKBB). 8 2
N. Conner advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 8 2
T. Curless popped up to ss (2-2 BSBF). 8 2
H. Ferguson flied out to cf (3-2 BBBKF). 8 2
A. Melendez flied out to cf (0-0). 8 2

UNC Greensboro - Bottom of 8th ETS UNC
J. Mueller grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 8 2
L. Holland fouled out to 1b (3-2 KBBSFB). 8 2
B. Gardner flied out to rf to right center (0-2 KK). 8 2

ETSU - Top of 9th ETS UNC
J. Colucci to p for A. West. 8 2
M. Ault grounded out to ss (0-2 SF). 8 2
T. Galusky flied out to lf (0-0). 8 2
J. Palmese singled to shortstop (1-0 B). 8 2
M. Evans flied out to cf (0-2 KS). 8 2

UNC Greensboro - Bottom of 9th ETS UNC
J. Parsons pinch hit for L. Jenkins. 8 2
J. Parsons struck out swinging (2-2 BBFFS). 8 2
A. Ruocco pinch hit for B. Truitt. 8 2
A. Ruocco struck out swinging (1-2 KFFBS). 8 2
E. Brittain flied out to cf (0-0). 8 2


